
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0

z0

do: 
12

0 o 8; 
d0 13

z Q 14
WDM

a 4 15

OW —M
U" 60: Crc
r 3
LL

0
IT

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER LEASE NO. 23509

23509
THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER LEASE NO. 23509

Amendment") is made and entered as of May 25, 2022 (" Effective Date"), pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach on May 17, 2022, by

and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City" or " Lessor") 

and BANCAP MARINA CENTER, INC., a California corporation (" Lessee"). 

WHEREAS, City and Lessee previously entered into ( i) a Master Lease

dated June 24, 1994, ( ii) a First Amendment to Master Lease dated October 28, 1994, 

Iii) a Second Amendment to Master Lease dated January 20, 1995, ( iv) a Third

Amendment to Lease No. 23509 dated April 27, 2010, (v) a Fourth Amendment to Lease

No. 23509 dated 24, 2012, ( vi) a Fifth Amendment to Lease No. 23509 dated June 5, 

2019 (collectively, the " Lease"), pursuant to which City leases to Lessee certain property

and improvements more particularly described in the Lease ("Premises"); and

WHEREAS, City and Lessee now desire to further amend the Lease to

extend the term for a period of three years; 

NOW, THEREFORE, Lessor and Lessee mutually agree as follows: 

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this

Amendment is executed by both parties ( the " Effective Date"). All capitalized terms used

herein without definition shall have the meanings given them in the Lease. 

2. The term of the Lease described in Section 2. 2 of the Lease is

hereby extended to June 30, 2025. 

3. All terms, covenants, and conditions of the Lease, except as

amended herein, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

111

111

RFA:bg A10.00365
01395812 DOC

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0
w >

L, 12

G N 13

w O'g
14

C<L 15

OW
wo ' V16

o0
J

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

I Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Sixth

Lessor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a California municipal
corporation

By:/ Y. a

Name: Ti . 

Title: e' c„,ry _m w

Lessee” EXECUTED PUPSU& 

BANCAP MARINA CENTER,
SCTi N 301 OF

a California corporation
CI CHARTER. 

By: W
Name A wn ti Caertmtr- 

Title: 

Approved as to form this day of , 2022. 

CHARLES PA N, City torney

By: 
Deputy

RFA:bg A10. 00366
01395M DOC

E


